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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 
 
FOTOMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 
 

Plaintiff 
 

v. 
 
AOL LLC, AMERICA ONLINE, INC.,  
PHOTOBUCKET.COM, INC., 
SHUTTERFLY, INC., CNET 
NETWORKS, INC., AND YAHOO! INC., 
 

Defendants 
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Civil Action No. 2:07-cv-255-TJW-CE 
 

 
DEFENDANT YAHOO! INC.’S  

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. P. 7.1 
 

In accordance with Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, Defendant Yahoo! Inc. 

(“Yahoo!”), by and through its undersigned counsel, states that it has no parent and that no 

public corporation owns ten percent (10%) or more of Yahoo!’s stock. 

The undersigned will make such additional disclosures as are ordered by the 

Court or required by applicable rule. 

 
 

Dated:  August 20, 2007    Respectfully submitted, 

        /s/  Scott F. Partridge   
 Scott F. Partridge 
 Lead Attorney 
 Texas State Bar No. 00786940 

  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
  One Shell Plaza 
  910 Louisiana Street 
  Houston, Texas 77002 
  Tel.:   (713) 229-1569 
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  Fax:   (713) 229-7769 
  scott.partridge@bakerbotts.com 
  

 OF COUNSEL: 
 Paul R. Morico 
 Texas State Bar No. 00792053 
 Lisa C. Kelly 

       Texas State Bar No. 24041659 
       BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
  One Shell Plaza 
  910 Louisiana Street 
  Houston, Texas 77002 
  Tel.:   (713) 229-1732 
  Fax:  (713) 229-7732 
  paul.morico@bakerbotts.com 
 
  ATTORNEYS FOR YAHOO!, INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
The undersigned hereby certifies that on August 20, 2007, a copy of the foregoing 

DEFENDANT YAHOO! INC.’S DISCLOSURE STATEMENT PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. 
P. 7.1 was served electronically, via CM/ECF, on all counsel of record below who are deemed to 
have consented to such service under the Court’s local rules.  Any other counsel of record will be 
served via facsimile and certified mail, return receipt requested. 

 
Mike McKool, Jr. 
Lewis T. LeClair 
MCKOOL SMITH P.C. 
300 Crescent Court 
Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX  75201 
Tel. 214.978.4000 
Fax. 214.978.4044 
mmckool@mckoolsmith.com 
lleclair@mckoolsmith.com 
 
Sam F. Baxter 
MCKOOL SMITH P.C. 
505 E. Travis, Suite 105 
Marshall, TX  75670 
Tel. 903.927.2111 
Fax. 903.927.2622 
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
 
Travis Gordon White 
John Shumaker 
Ivan Wang 
MCKOOL SMITH P.C. 
300 W. 6th Street 
Suite 1700 
Austin, TX  78701 
Tel. 512.692.8700 
Fax. 512.692.8744 
jshumaker@mckoolsmith.com 
iwang@mckoolsmith.com 
gwhite@mckoolsmith.com 
COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF 
FOTOMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  
 

Beth L. Mitchell 
Laura K. Carter 
NIXON PEABODY LLP 
One Embarcadero Center 
18th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Tel. 415.984.8200 
Fax. 415.984.8300 
lcarter@nixonpeabody.com 
bmitchell@nixonpeabody.com 
COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT CNET 
NETWORKS, INC. 
 
Darryl M. Woo 
Heather N. Mewes 
FENWICK & WEST LLP 
555 California Street 
12th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94041 
Tel. 415.875.2300 
Fax. 415.281.1350 
dwoo@fenwick.com 
hmewes@fenwick.com 
 
Tyler Baker  
Joseph Belichick 
FENWICK & WEST LLP 
801 California Street 
Mountain View, CA  94041 
Tel. 650.988.8500 
Fax 650.938.5200 
COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT 
SHUTTERFLY, INC. 
 

 
  /s/ Paul Morico  
 Paul R. Morico 
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